## NARP

## Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0962395 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

8/7/2017 11:16:34 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: JB & ERICA HOLMES FOUNDATION, INC.

Company ID: 0962395 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 9/9/2016 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 8/7/2017 11:16:34 AM

**Fee:** \$15.00

**Principal Office** 

PO BOX 187

CAMPBELLSVILLE, KY 42719

Registered Agent Name/Address

W. BRADFORD BOONE 250 WEST MAIN STREET SUITE 2300 LEXINGTON, KY 40507

## **Current Officers**

Initial Director Maurice B. Holmes P.O. Box 187 Campbellsville, Kentucky 42719

**Directors** 

Director John B. Holmes P.O. Box 187 Campbellsville, Kentucky 42719
Director Erica M. Holmes P.O. Box 187 Campbellsville, Kentucky 42719
Director Maurice B. Holmes P.O. Box 187 Campbellsville, Kentucky 42719

County: Taylor
Business size: Small
Business type: Other

**Signatures** 

Signature Maurice B. Holmes

**Title** Director